FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
July 13, 2011 (8:09am) ROANOKE CALENDAR - JULY 13
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
9:00AM
11-70486-13 JAMIE MARIE ROBERTSON Moses
15) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/9/11 Connelly
11) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
10-72569-13 DONALD & HOLLEE SHOMETTE M. Black
72) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/11/11 Connelly
61) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
58) Notice of Hearing/Trustee’s Motion to Re-Convert
or Dismiss Case
62) Response filed by Debtors
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11-70451-13
2)
12)

19)

07-71458-13
85)
89)

11-71021-13
2)
19)

11-71115-13
14)
16)

11-71124-13
8)
12)

11-71177-13
18)
23)

JAMES THOMAS BROWN Shankman
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 6-23-11 set: 8-10-11@9:00am

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Amended Plan

WOODY & BETTY YOUNG Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/3/11 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

HERNDON (JR ) & SUSAN GRICE Jamison
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 6-24-11 set: 8-10-11@9:00am

LISA CLAUDINE SHEPLAK M. Black
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JAMES (Il) & LORI TROUT Ludwig
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RICHARD (JR) & JENNIFER STADTER Cromwell
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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11-71166-13
14)
17)

11-70027-13
45)
19)

10-71889-13
89)
16/18)

09-73038-13
50)

34)

11-70330-13
21)
13)

10-72969-13
29)
10/31)

CAROLYN L. HOWE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CHRISTOPHER & TRACY WITT
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/13/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GEORGE (JR) & ABIGAIL LONG
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/13/11

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 9/29/10

GLENDA LERONDA YOUNG PARKER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/31/11

Status Hearing

ADAM & ERIN EPPLING
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/13/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOSEPH WADE ANGELL
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/13/11

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/14/11
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Richard Scott
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly



11-70392-13
11)
15)

11-70942-13
7)
10)

11-70941-13
)
18)

07-70860-13
77)

10-72863-13
12)
16)
22)
15)

11-70975-13
14)
21)

RUSSELL & ROSE WILLIAMS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CLAUDE EDWARD WEATHERLY, JR.
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Proposed order to cont. to 9-14-11@9:00 in bench orders

ALLEN & MELANIE ANDERSON

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Proposed order to cont. to 8-10-11@9:00 in bench orders

JOEL & HOPE MAY
Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel
Proposed order granting application in bench orders

GARY & MELANIE ROGERS
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by IRS
Objection filed by IRS

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GERALD & BONNIE PHILPOTT
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Page 4 of 16

Shrader
Connelly

Shrader
Connelly

Shrader
Connelly

Shrader
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly
Thomas Eckert
Thomas Eckert

Delafield
Connelly



11-71094-13
11)
13)
16)

11-70702-13
17)
14)

10-72602-13
45)
29)

51)

11-70430-13
24)
17)

11-71107-13
12)
24)
22)

VICKIE LYNN WISE

Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by EMC Mortgage Corp.
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LINDA R. ELLIS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/19/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DANIEL & LORI FITZWATER

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/11/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 6/20/11 set: 8/10/11@9:00am

Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel

STELLA FAYE PRICE

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/20/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 6-20-11 set: 8-10-11@9:00am

ALISHA ANN BARTLEY
Confirmation of Plan

Objection by Schewel Furniture Co.
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Delafield
Connelly
Stephen Wood

Delafield
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly
Donna Clark



11-71155-13
2)
21)

09-70645-13
80)
88)

11-70230-13
23)
17)

11-70302-13
12)
20)

11-70928-13
11)
18)

11-70444-13
17)
14)

REX & DEBORAH QUESENBERRY
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

TODD & CRISTY BOOTHE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/8/11

Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

WALTER HOWARD MAYES
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/10/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

NELSON (JR) & DIANE VEST
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CARLTON DOUGLAS TURNER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MELISSA KAY WHITLOCK
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/13/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



11-71022-13
12)
15-20)

11-71093-13
2)
12)

11-71122-13
2)
12)

11-71133-13
11)
19)

10-70518-13
117)
82)

09-70926-13
66)
40)
47)

65)

MICHAEL LEWIS JONES Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 7/1/11

ELIZABETH C. ANDERSON Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Proposed order to cont. to 10-12-11@9:00 in bench orders

JOAN ELLEN HAMILTON Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARY ANTOINETTE TRUSSELL Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JULIE RENEE BURSEY Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/13/11 Connelly
Objection filed by Wells Fargo Bank, NA Eric White
NOEL NEAL & CARLA KEFFER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/6/11 Connelly

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
filed 6/6/11
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10-71756-13
56)
65)

10-72421-13
11/44)
19)

43)

10-71237-13
40)
44)

11-70890-13
2/14)
12)

11-70766-13
20)

18/19)

17)

LeTINA MICHELE SHAFFER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/16/11
Objection and Motion to Dismiss by Trustee

LINDA FAYE PERDUE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/17/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion for Distribution

JEANNIE HAVENS BURGESS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/1/11
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert by Trustee

PHILLIP & DONNA WALL
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/6/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

NANCY DRUMMOND DOYLE

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/8/11

Objection filed by Flagstar Bank, FSB - Amended 6/2
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly
Abby Moynihan



07-71208-13
36)
38)

11-70256-13
11)
17)
15)

20)
22)
23)
25)

11-70989-13
6)
15)

11-70991-13
6)
13)

11-71018-13
6)
14)

LOLA LOUISE HUTCHINSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/10/11
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

JOHN (JR) & NINA COOKE
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by Jean E. Knox
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Objection to Claim #6.1 of Jean E. Knox for $24,494.60

Response filed by Jean E. Knox
Memorandum by debtor
Memorandum by Jean E. Knox

CATHY LYNN ARRINGTON SIGMON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CARSON & DONNA SHORT

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 7/12/11 to be set: 9/14/11@9:00am

KEVIN & KRISTINA FLETCHER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Palmer
Connelly

Giles
Connelly
Charles Allen

Allen

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11-70527-13
12)
16)

11-70602-13
9)
14)

11-70623-13
17)
22)

11-70648-13
11)
14/17)

11-71030-13
12)
17)

JAMES HAWKS WADE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ERIN JONES REED
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MICHAEL & DAISY MAYO

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 7/6/11 set: 8/10/11@9:00am

CHRISTOPHER & CORTNI WOJCIECHOWSKI
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 5/6/11

ISAAC (I1) & CLARISSA DAILEY
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Bandy/Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11-71103-13
13)
18)

11)

11-71119-13
11)
18)

11-71123-13
9)
20)

11-71035-13
9)
12)

11-71153-13
17)
20)

KAY ASHLEY WILKINSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules

Balance of schedules filed 6/6/11

MARK & SHANNON SHAMPINE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

HENRY & PHYLLIS PERDUE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KAREN SIMMS WALTERS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CARLTON & KIMBERLY COLEMAN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11-71165-13
15)
18)

12)

11-71178-13
16)
22)
23)

12)

11-70797-13
15)
14)

10-72919-13
24)
16)

22)
23)

ELDRED (JR) & CATHY QUINN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules
Balance of Schedules filed 6/14/11

JOHNNY & SHARON OWENS

Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules
Balance of schedules filed 6/16/11

ANTHONY DAVID LEGANS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/9/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

THOMAS & HELEN HEATH
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/9/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Objection to Claim #10-1 of American Infosource LP
Response filed by American Infosource LP
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly
Melissa Goode

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Karla Southerland



10-72262-13
20)
19)

10-72254-13
35)
34)

07-70600-13
73)
78)

09-72396-13
38)
41)

09-72534-13
74)
70)

10-72514-13
50)
53)

WILLIAM ERNEST KINSEY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/12/11
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

CHRISTY RENEE MARTIN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/16/11
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

TERRY & AIMEE MARSHALL
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/18/11
Trustee’s Objection/Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

RITCHIE SCOTT MEDLEY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/19/11
Trustee’s Objection/Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

MARC & RACHEL CAMILLERI
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/19/11
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

WILLARD & CHRISTY BROWN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6-8-11

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Objection & Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee
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10-72004-13
20/23)
22)

10-72120-13
28)
30)

10-72023-13
39)
45)

09-70560-13
52)
57)
46)

11-70823-13
12)
16/24)

CHARLES & DREMA SIMMONS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/3/11, 6-23-11
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

LAWRENCE & DOROTHY BOWLES
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/8/11
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

MICHAEL & ARLAIN MARTIN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/8/11
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

JOHN BLAKE AYERS, SR.

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6//9/11

Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

KENNETH & CINDY KLIMAITIS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemented 7-1-11
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11-70846-13
11)
12)

08-72235-7
82)

77)

10-70680-13
57)

63)

09-70195-13
115)

116)

07-71099-13
45)

MELISSA DIANNE STEVENS

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 7-13-11: set 9-14-11@9:00am

11:00AM

LARRY & SHIRLEY PARKS
Debtors Motion to Re-Convert to Chapter 13

UST’s Motion for Objection to Discharge by Rule 4004

DAVID & KELLY MAGAR
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Wells Fargo Bank, NA

Answer filed by Debtors

ROBERT ALLAN TOLBERT
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Debtor’s Motion to Suspend Payments

KENNETH JOHN WAYBRIGHT
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge
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Giles
Connelly

Shankman
Vogel

Margaret Garber

Lewis
Connelly
Stephen Wood

Delafield
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



11-70329-13
41)

11-70246-13
44)

08-70953-13
49)

08-70637-13
48)

07-71551-13
63)
65)

64)

11-71184-13
10)

10-70660-13
69)

TROY LEON SMITH
Motion to Vacate Dismissal and Reinstate Case

MOUSTAFA MOHAMED SOLIMAN
Motion to Vacate Dismissal order of 6/15/11

WILLIAM & CATHERINE BELCHER
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

LARRY GENE WELLS, JR.
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

RANDALL & REBECCA SLOAN
Trustee’s Certificate Case Should be Dismissed
Response filed by debtors

Motion to Suspend Payments

PAULA KAY TOMPKINS
Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules

WILLIAM WEBB SCHLUETER
Motion to Vacate Dismissal Order
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Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly



